

**BGR ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED**

443 ANNA SALAI, TEYNAMPET, CHENNAI 600018 INDIA

TEL: 91 44 24301000 FAX: 91 44 24360576

E-mail: [compliance@bgrenergy.com](mailto:compliance@bgrenergy.com) Web site: [www.bgrcorp.com](http://www.bgrcorp.com)

BeSec/202/2023  
May 31, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Listing Department  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051

BSE Limited  
Department of Corporate Services  
P J Towers, Dalal Street,  
Fort, Mumbai- 400001

**NSE Symbol: BGREENERGY****BSE Scrip: 532930**

Dear Sirs,

**SUB: Newspaper publication of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023.**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A and Regulation 47 of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we herewith enclose the copy of newspaper publications with respect to Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 published in the following newspapers:

1. Business Standard (English)
2. Prajasakti (Telugu)

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

**Yours truly,**  
**For BGR Energy Systems Limited**

**RAGHUPAT**  
**HY ARJUN**  
**GOVIND**

Digitally signed by RAGHUPATHY ARJUN  
GOVIND  
DN: c=IN, o=PERSONAL,  
pseudonym=c14d22133437c978af9b1cc36b  
6db7209e111203ee0eeaf59ee8935da79b7f  
7, postalCode=600018, st=TAMIL NADU,  
serialNumber=c2731b7e0b609a4d771dad79  
4cc0946838b5dc2881b3ad49ca67a5aa64767  
ee9, cn=RAGHUPATHY ARJUN GOVIND  
Date: 2023.05.31 18:13:48 +05'30'

**Arjun Govind Raghupathy**  
**Managing Director**

Encl: As above

**REGISTERED OFFICE:**

A-5 PANNAMGADU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, RAMAPURAM POST, SULURPET TALUK, NELLORE DISTRICT, ANDHRA PRADESH 524401 INDIA. TEL: 91 44 27948249

**Corporate Identity Number: L40106AP1985PLC005318**

KAUSHALYA INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED							
Regd. Office: HB - 170, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106, E-mail- info@kaushalya.net, Ph.: 033-2334 4148 CIN- L51216WB1992PLC055629							
Extract of Financial Results for the quarter/ year ended March 31, 2023							
(₹ In Lakh, except per share data)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	3.22	3.60	12.44	3.22	3.60	12.44
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(117.49)	31.13	(163.84)	(112.96)	(19.08)	(131.33)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(117.49)	31.13	(163.84)	1,541.78	11.58	1,568.19
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(143.17)	25.24	(177.72)	1,517.04	3.64	1,545.85
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(143.17)	25.24	(177.72)	1,517.04	3.64	1,545.85
6.	Equity Share Capital	-	-	3,463.06	-	-	3,463.06
7.	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	504.02	-	-	2,135.33
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic & Diluted (₹)	(0.41)	0.07	(0.51)	4.38	0.01	4.46

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.kaushalya.net).  
2. The above standalone/ consolidated results, reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2023.

Place : Kolkata  
Date : May 30, 2023

For & on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Mahesh Mehra

STEEL EXCHANGE INDIA LTD						
Strengthening our Planet Regd. Office: D. No: 1-65/k/60, Abhis Hiranya, 1st Floor, Kavuri Hills, Hyderabad-500081 Phone: +91-40-2340 3725 Fax: +91-40-2341 3267 Web: www.seil.co.in E-mail: info@seil.co.in, CIN: L74100TG1999PLC031191						
Extracts of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31.03.2023						
(Rs. In Lakhs Except EPS)						
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.3.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.3.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.3.2022 (Audited)
		1.	Total Income from Operations	39906.71	31030.63	37402.79
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1207.95)	(2542.26)	1048.24	(2832.35)	1448.34
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items#)	(1207.95)	(2542.26)	1048.24	(2832.35)	1448.34
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items#)	(4260.70)	(2542.26)	11247.94	(5885.11)	11648.04
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)]	(4258.77)	(2542.26)	11236.48	(5883.17)	11636.58
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10396.12	8808.12	8808.12	10396.12	8808.12
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	20506.12	17860.36	19484.77	20506.12	19484.77
8.	Securities Premium Account	22411.19	12486.19	12486.19	22411.19	12486.19
9.	Net worth	51716.47	47482.72	49107.12	51716.47	49107.12
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	28985.94	31194.87	30435.02	28985.94	30435.02
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	1860.88	1860.88	1860.88	1860.88	1860.88
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.58	0.73	0.68	0.58	0.68
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic:	(0.52)	(0.29)	12.96	(0.71)	13.42
	2. Diluted:	(0.52)	(0.29)	12.88	(0.71)	13.34
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	55.04	55.04	55.04	55.04	55.04
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.56	#	1.47	0.77	0.65
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.80	#	1.63	0.92	1.41

#These ratios indicate negative

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites and on Company's website www.seil.co.in

By Order of the Board  
For Steel Exchange India Limited  
Sd/- B. Satish Kumar, Managing Director  
DIN: 00163676

Date: 29.05.2023  
Place: Hyderabad

TATA METALIKS LTD.	
Registered Office: Tata Centre, 10th Floor, 43, J. L. Nehru Road, Kolkata – 700071. Corporate Identification Number: L27310WB1990PLC050000 Tel No: 91 33 6613 4200 E-mail: claim.iepf@tatametalks.co.in Website: www.tatametalks.com	
NOTICE	
Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)	
This Notice is published pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("Rules"), each as amended. The Act and Rules, inter alia, contain provisions for transfer of unclaimed dividend to IEPF and transfer of share(s), both held in physical form as well as in electronic form, in respect of which dividend(s) has not been paid or claimed by the shareholder(s) for seven consecutive years or more, to IEPF Authority.	
In compliance with the Rules, the Company has sent individual communication in physical mode to the concerned Shareholders at their registered postal address, for them to claim such dividend(s). This communication is addressed to those shareholders, whose dividend(s) remain unclaimed and whose share(s) are liable to be transferred in favour of IEPF. The Shareholders are advised to claim such dividend(s) by Friday, July 14, 2023.	
The Company has made available, the complete details of the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable for transfer to IEPF on its website at www.tatametalks.com. Shareholders are requested to refer to https://www.tatametalks.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/05/IEPF-for-Website.pdf to verify the details of their unclaimed dividend(s) and their share(s) liable to be transferred to the IEPF.	
Shareholders are requested to note that in case the dividend(s) are not claimed by July 14, 2023, those equity share(s) in respect of which the dividends remain unclaimed for 7 consecutive years, shall be transferred to IEPF, without any further notice to the shareholders in the following manner:	
<b>In case Equity shares are held:</b>	
● <b>In physical form</b> - New share certificate(s) in lieu of the original share certificate(s) will be issued and transferred in favour of the IEPF Authority on completion of necessary formalities. The original share certificate(s) which stand registered in the name of the shareholder(s) will be deemed cancelled and non-negotiable.	
● <b>In demat form</b> - The Company shall transfer the shares by way of corporate action through the Depositories to the demat account of IEPF Authority established by Central Government.	
The concerned shareholder(s) are further requested to note that all future benefits arising on such shares would also be issued/ transferred to in favour of the IEPF Authority.	
The shareholders may note that both, the unclaimed dividend(s) and the equity share(s) already transferred to IEPF can be claimed by submitting an online application electronically ( web form IEPF-5) available on the website of the Ministry of Corporate Affairs at www.iepf.gov.in and sending physical copy of the same, duly signed, to the attention of the Nodal Officer, Tata Metaliks Limited at the Registered Office address ( Tata Centre, 10th Floor, 43, J.L.Nehru Road, Kolkata – 700071), along with the e-form submission acknowledgement / challan and requisite documents enumerated in web form IEPF – 5. Please note that the link to the web form is also available on the website of the Company at https://www.tatametalks.com/investor/iepf-related-information/	
The shareholders may further note that the details of unclaimed dividend(s) and shares of the concerned shareholder(s) uploaded by the Company on its website www.tatametalks.com shall be treated as adequate notice in respect of issue of the new share certificate(s) by the Company for the purpose of transfer of shares in favour of IEPF Authority pursuant to the Rules. <b>Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend(s) and equity shares transferred to the IEPF.</b>	
For any queries on the above matter, Shareholders are requested to contact either of the following:	
Contact details of the Company	Registrars and Transfer Agents (RTA)
Tata Metaliks Limited Nodal Officer and Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Tata Centre, 10th Floor, 43, J.L. Nehru Road, Kolkata - 700071 Tel No: +91 33 66134200 Email: claim.iepf@tatametalks.co.in	R & D Infotech Pvt. Limited 15C, Ground Floor, Naresh Mitra Sarani (Beltala Road), Kolkata - 700026 Tel No.: +91 33 24192641/42 Email: info@rdinfotech.net / tml@rdinfotech.in
Tata Metaliks Limited Sd/- Avishek Ghosh Nodal Officer and Company Secretary and Compliance Officer	
Place: Kolkata Date : 30.05.2023	

BGR ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED							
Reg. Off: A-5 Pannamgadu Industrial Estate, Ramapuram Post, Nellore District, Andhra Pradesh 524401 Corp.Off: 443, Anna Salai, Teynampet, Chennai 600018 Ph: +91 44 24301000, Fax: +91 44 24364656 Corporate Identity Number: L40106AP1985PLC005318 Email: compliance@bgrenergy.com website: www.bgrcorp.com							
EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023							
(₹ in Lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	10667	20698	80627	122070	80627	122070
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(28226)	(8928)	(63519)	(23641)	(64444)	(24275)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(28226)	(8928)	(63519)	(23641)	(64444)	(24275)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21090)	(6824)	(47854)	(17807)	(48780)	(18516)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(21069)	(6838)	(47872)	(18115)	(48798)	(18824)
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- each, fully paid)	7216	7216	7216	7216	7216	7216
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	33106	80979	33106	80979	1972	50491
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
	1. Basic: Rs.	(29.23)	(9.46)	(66.32)	(24.68)	(67.21)	(25.37)
	2. Diluted: Rs.	(29.23)	(9.46)	(66.32)	(24.68)	(67.21)	(25.37)

Notes:  
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the respective meetings held on May 29, 2023 and May 30, 2023, respectively.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website www.bgrcorp.com

For BGR ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED

Arjun Govind Raghupathy  
Managing Director

Place: Chennai  
Date : May 30, 2023

GREENPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
Registered Office : Makum Road, Tinsukia, Assam - 786 125 Corporate Office: 'Madgul Lounge', 6th Floor, 23 Chetla Central Road, Kolkata - 700 027 Corporate Identity Number: L20211AS1990PLC003484 Phone: +91 33 3051 5000, Fax: +91 33 3051 5010 Website: www.greenply.com, E-mail: Investors@greenply.com						
Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Three Months and Year ended 31 March 2023						
(₹ in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Previous Three months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Three months ended 31.03.2022 in the previous year (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	41,749.19	39,935.61	41,427.73	1,64,320.21	1,37,688.81
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	4,102.55	2,995.42	3,812.71	13,506.06	11,917.25
3.	Exceptional items	(1,638.68)	962.00	-	(676.68)	-
4.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,463.87	3,957.42	3,812.71	12,829.38	11,917.25
5.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,408.67	4,794.00	2,851.67	10,934.52	8,881.33
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,426.70	4,812.50	2,875.11	10,972.55	8,911.34
7.	Equity share capital	1,228.76	1,228.73	1,226.27	1,228.76	1,226.27
8.	Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 1/- each)					
	Basic (₹)	1.15*	3.90*	2.33*	8.90	7.24
	Diluted (₹)	1.14*	3.87*	2.32*	8.82	7.24

\* Not annualised

Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Three Months and Year ended 31 March 2023						
(₹ in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Previous Three months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Three months ended 31.03.2022 in the previous year (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	46,915.86	42,818.61	44,855.34	1,84,562.99	1,56,280.38
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3,895.07	1,977.64	3,842.26	12,174.52	12,238.62
3.	Exceptional items	-	962.00	-	962.00	-
4.	Share of Profit/(Loss) in Joint Venture Entities	(1,663.13)	(218.34)	6.47	(2,075.21)	260.27
5.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,231.94	2,721.30	3,848.73	11,061.31	12,498.89
6.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,106.64	3,604.28	2,897.15	9,143.18	9,472.57
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,152.21	4,134.35	2,872.44	9,394.42	9,326.41
8.	Equity share capital	1,228.76	1,228.73	1,226.27	1,228.76	1,226.27
9.	Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 1/- each)					
	Basic (₹)	0.90*	2.93*	2.36*	7.44	7.72
	Diluted (₹)	0.89*	2.91*	2.35*	7.37	7.72

\* Not annualised

Note :  
1. The above is an extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the three months and year ended 31 March 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the three months and year ended 31 March 2023 are available on the BSE Limited (BSE) website (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates), National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (NSE) website (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company's website (URL: www.greenply.com/investors).

By Order of the Board of Directors  
Rajesh Mittal  
Chairman cum Managing Director  
DIN : 00240900

Place : Kolkata  
Dated : 30th May 2023



